OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL MORIGAON COLLEGE, MORIGAON, ASSAM,

Dr. Lila Kt. Barthakur Principal, Morigaon College, Morigaon



P.O. & Dist: Morigaon, Pin-782105, Assam Ph: 03678-240268(O), 9435479207(M) E-mail- <u>morigaoncollege@hotmail.com</u> Website: www.morigaoncollege.edu.in

Dated: 24/04/2024

Memo no: MC/2024/ 255

NOTICE

It is for general information to all the concerned students to apply for H.S. 1^{st} year (Science & Arts) at Morigaon College, by registering through DARPAN Portal.

The link for Darpan Portal is (<u>http://darpan.ahseconline.in</u>)

Dr. Lila Kanta Barthakur Principal Morigaon College, Morigaon, Assam Principal Morigaon College